### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Facility Planning and Control	BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca
	P.O. Box 94095	Marsh Creation
	Claiborne Building	Project
	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(PO-104)
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
The un	dersigned bidder hereby declares and represents tha	at she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding
		n any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any
		project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools,
		smanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and
comple	tion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance w	
70	and dated: o provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)	2/29/2016
(Owner to	o provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)	*
Bidders	s must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknow	vledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
Designe	r has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknown	owledging) ADDENDA 1-5/13/16, ADDENDA 2-5/17/16
		ADDENDA 3- 5/19/16 ADDENDA 4- 5/23/16
		ing Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base
	but not alternates) the sum of:	52
E1612	ATEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDS	RED THIRTY NINE Dollars (\$ 18,839, 938)
THOU	SAND NINE HUNDRED THIR	THIRTY NINE Dollars (\$ 18,839,938)  TY EIGHT - 53/100  idding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
ALTEI	RNATES: For any and all work required by the B	idding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
designa	ted as alternates in the unit price description.	
Alterna	ate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whe	other add or deduct) for the lump sum of
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)
Alterna	ate No. 2 ((Owner to provide description of alternate and state wh	nether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$ NOT APPLICABLE)
110111	T Dio i i bio	
Alterna	${f ate\ No.\ 3}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state who	ether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)
NAME	OF BIDDER:	GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC
	ESS OF BIDDER:	2122 YORK ROAD
, ibb	BSS OF BIDDER.	OAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523
	SIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	912
NAME	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	STEVEN R. AUERNHAMER
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	VICE PRESUPERTY
CICNIA	TURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIL	DDER **
		JUEK ""; /
DATE:	JUNE 7,2016	

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

<sup>\*</sup> The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

				то:
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	Claiborne Building	P.O. Box 94095	Facility Planning and Control
7			I	BID FOR:
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information	(PO-104)	Project	Marsh Creation	Bayou Bonfouca

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: Base Bid or Dalt.# Hydraulic Dredge Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-100)

22,796	81	Linear Foot	5,699	8
UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	UNITPRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
	Earthen Containment Dike Degradation (TS-350)		図Base Bid or □ Alt#	DESCRIPTION:
2,368,693 %	4/00	Linear Foot	57,773	7
UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times (Init Price)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
	Earthen Containment Dikes (TS-300)		⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	DESCRIPTION:
28,000 =	3,500 %	Each	8	6
10	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
	TS-250)	Alt.# Settlement Plates (TS-250)	図Base Bid or □ Alt.#	DESCRIPTION:
10,450 %	150 =	Each	73	5
UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
	220)	Alt.# Grade Stakes (TS-220)	⊠Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	DESCRIPTION:
425,000 =	425,000 3	Lump Sum	-	4
ENSION (Qui	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
		Alt.# Surveys (TS-210)	⊠Basc Bid or □ Alt.#	DESCRIPTION:
2/5,000 =	215,000	Lump Sum	_	3
10	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
	General Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-102)		⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	DESCRIPTION:
1, 120, 000	1, 120,000	Lump Sum		2
UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
	Dredge Pipeline Mobilization, Installation and Demobilization (TS-101)		図Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	DESCRIPTION:
534,358 =	539,358	Lump Sum	1	-
EXTENSION (Q)		UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
			1 Dase Did e. 1	Proctor trotte

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

Not Applicable Not Applicable		DESCRIPTION: ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Not Applicable Not Applicable	REF. NO. QUANTITY:	DESCRIPTION: ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Not Applicable Not Applicable	REF. NO. QUANTITY:	DESCRIPTION: ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Not Applicable Not Applicable	REF. NO. QUANTITY:	DESCRIPTION: ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Not Applicable Not Applicable		DESCRIPTION: ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#		REF. NO. QUANTITY:	DESCRIPTION: Base Bid or Alt.#	10 3,454,569	REF. NO. QUANTITY:	DESCRIPTION: ■ Base Bid or □ Alt.#	9 1	REF. NO. QUANTITY: UN	UNIT PRICES: This form shall	Baton Kouge, LA 70804 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)	P.O. Box 94095  Claiborne Building	racinty rianning and Control
Not Applicable	UNIT OF MEASURE:	☐ Alt.#Not Applicable	Not Applicable	UNIT OF MEASURE:	☐ Alt.#Not Applicable	Not Applicable	UNIT OF MEASURE:	☐ Alt.#Not Applicable	Not Applicable	UNIT OF MEASURE:	☐ Alt.#Not Applicable	e Not Applicable	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	☐ Alt.# Not Applicable	Lump Sum	UNIT OF MEASURE:	☐ Alt.# CIAP Funding Sign (TS-850)	Cubic Yard	UNIT OF N		Lump Sum	UNIT OF MEASURE:	be used for any and all wor	ess of owner)		itroi
Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE		500 00	UNIT PRICE	n (TS-850)	80.7	UNIT PRICE	Hydraulic Dredging and Marsh Creation (TS-400)	15,000 %	n Piug (15-390) UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.			BID FOR:
Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		Not Applicable	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		₹00000	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		14,094,641.52	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)		15,000 00	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.	Baton Rouge, LA 70804  (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)	P.O. Box 94095 Claibome Building	Bayou Bontouca

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



This is to Certify that:

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC OF LOUISIANA 2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60521

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; SPECIALTY: DREDGING; SPECIALTY: EARTHWORK, DRAINAGE AND LEVEES



Expiration Date: December 03, 2018

License No: 912

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated, day of January 13th Baton Rouge, LA

Will & Ma Og

This License Is Not Transferrable

Lee mallett Treasurer

### BID BOND

### FOR

### COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY PROJECTS

Date: June 7, 2016 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: of 2122 York Road, Oak Brook, IL 60523 That Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland \_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Louisiana, Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates, lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents. Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service list of approved bonding companies as approved for an amount equal to or greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and that this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by appropriate power of attorney. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for: PROJECT NO. PO-104, Bayou Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become due and payable. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland PRINCIPAL (BIDDER) SURETY BY: BY: AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL) Steven R. Auernhamer William T. Krumm, Attorney-in-Fact

Vice President

State of	Illinois								
County of	DuPage								
	SUF	RETY ACKN	OWLEDG	EMENT	(ATTORI	NEY-IN-FA	CT)		
l, Jennifer Anr	n De Leon	Notary Pub	lic of D	uPage	County,	in the State	e of	Illinois	ĭ
do hereby ce	ertify that	William T.	Krumm	Attorne	y-in-Fact,	, of the Fide	lity and D	eposit	
Company of Ma	aryland	wi	no is perso	onally kn	own to m	e to be the	same p	oerson w	/hose
name is sub	scribed to	the foregoi	ng instrur	ment, app	peared be	efore me th	nis day i	n persor	ı, and
acknowledge	ed that he	signed, se	aled and	delivered	said ins	trument, fo	r and or	n behalf	of the
Fidelity and De	posit Comp	any of Marylan	d	fo	r the use	s and purp	oses th	erein se	t forth.
Given	under my	/ hand and n	otarial sea	al at my o	office in the	he City of	Itas	sca	in
said County,	this 12th	day of	May	į	2016				
			Notary	MMJ Public	fr (	Jum Jennifer Ar	an De Leo		01

My Commission expires:



Jennifer Ann De Leon

January 6, 2020

### ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by THOMAS O. MCCLELLAN, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Sharon A. FOULK, Karen E. SOCHA, William T. KRUMM, Jon A. SCHROEDER, Harold MILLER, JR., Kathleen WEAVER, Jodie SELLERS, Patrick M. GALLAGHER and Wyatt LOCKHART, all of Itasca, Illinois, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 1st day of March, A.D. 2016.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND







Bv

Secretary Eric D. Barnes

Lie D. Barry

Vice President Thomas O. McClellan

State of Maryland

County of Baltimore

On this 1st day of March, A.D. 2016, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, THOMAS O. MCCLELLAN, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 8, 2019



Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC 2122 York Road Oak Brook, Ilinois 60523 630.574.3000

### GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC

### SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Ellen Parker Burke, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), and in such capacity; and

I FURTHER CERTIFY that pursuant to resolution taken by the Board of Managers of the Company on September 16, 2015, Jonathan W. Berger, David E. Simonelli, Kyle D. Johnson, John F. Karas, Steven W. Becker, James C. Gillespie, William H. Hanson, John T. O'Brien, Steven F. O'Hara, Christopher Roberts, Russell F. Zimmerman, Paul C. Lamourie, Samuel R. Morrison and Steven R. Auernhamer are authorized to execute domestic dredging contracts and all related documents, instruments and agreements such that the same will be legally binding upon the Company, and such resolutions have not been amended, modified, revoked or rescinded since their adoption to and including the date hereof and are now in full force and effect in the form duly adopted by such Board of Managers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned has executed this Secretary's Certificate on this _2016.
ð	GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC
	By: Ellen Parker Burke Title: Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of // MAY 2016

OFFICIAL SEAL
LILIA WICHERT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/22/20

Notary Public



### Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC

2122 York Road Oak Brook, Ilinois 60523 630.574.3000

> 2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523

			AFFII	DAVIT OF AFFILIATES	8
STATI	E OF IL	LINOIS	)	00	
COUN	TY OF	DUPAGE	)	SS.	
I, Eller depose	n Parker and say	Burke, of 24W	431 Ca	valieri Lane, Naperville, IL 605	40 being first duly sworn,
1.	compa	am Secretary o ny organized ar the "Company")	ıd existi	Lakes Dredge & Dock Compan ng under the laws of the State	y, LLC a limited liability of Delaware (hereinafter
2.	That I Affida	am authorized vit of Affiliated l	by and Bidders.	on behalf of the Company to	execute and deliver this
3.	That th	e names and add	lresses o	f the affiliates of the Company an	re:
		Name			Addresses
	A.	Great Lakes Dr Corporation	edge &	Dock	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523
	В.	Fifty-Three Dre	edging C	Corporation	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523
	C.	Amboy Aggreg	ates Joi	nt Venture	Lower Main Street Box 3220 South Amboy, NJ 08879
	D.	Great Lakes Dr	edge &	Dock Environmental, Inc.	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523
	Е.	Dawson Marine	e Service	es Company	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523
	F.	Lydon Dredgin	g & Cor	nstruction Company, Ltd.	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523
	G.	TerraSea Envir	onmenta	al Solutions, LLC	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523

NASDI Holdings, LLC

Η.

I.	Terra Contracting Services, LLC	5787 Stadium Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49009
J.	Great Lakes Dredge & Dock do Brasil, LTDA	Ave. Almirante Barroso 63 – Grupo 2709 Rio de Janeiro, BR
K.	Magnus Pacific LLC	6558 Lonetree Blvd. Rocklin, CA 95765
L.	Great Lakes Environmental & Infrastructure Solutions, LLC	2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523
M.	Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Australia Pty. Ltd.	c/o Norton Rose Fulbright Australia Level 39 108 St. Georges Terrace Perth, WA 6000 Australia
N.	Great Lakes Dredge & Dock (Bahamas) Ltd.	c/o Knowles, McKay & Culmer 43 Elizabeth Avenue Nassau / Paradise Island Bahamas
O.	Great Lakes Dredge & Dock India Private Limited	c/o Varish Associates 106, Peninsula Centre Dr.S.S. Rao Road Parel, Mumbai 400012 India

- 4. That, Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Corporation is the parent/holding company of the other entities named in paragraph 3 above;
- That, the affiant has carefully examined this affidavit and asserts that all of the statements 5. and representation contained therein are true to the best of her knowledge, information, and belief.

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY, LLC

Date:

Subscribed and Sworn to, before me,

this 16 day of MAY 2016

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

### BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT Name of Project

PO-104 Project No.

STATE OF	LOUISIANA	
PARISH OF	ST. TAMMANY	

### ATTESTATIONS AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, personally came and appeared Affiant, who after being duly sworn, attested as follows:

### LA. R.S. 38:2227 PAST CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS OF BIDDERS

- A. No sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes:
  - (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
  - (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:23)
- B. Within the past five years from the project bid date, no sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes, during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes:
  - (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
  - (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67.16)
  - (c) Theft of a business record (R.S.14:67.20)
  - (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
  - (e) Issuing worthless checks

(R.S. 14:71)

- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

### LA. R.S. 38:2212.10 Verification of Employees

- A. At the time of bidding, Appearer is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all new hires in the state of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- B. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the state of Louisiana.
- C. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall require all subcontractors to submit to it a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with Paragraphs (A) and (B) of this Subsection.

### BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT Name of Project

PO-104 Project No.

### LA. R.S. 23:1726(B) Certification Regarding Unpaid Workers Compensation Insurance

- A. R.S. 23:1726 prohibits any entity against whom an assessment under Part X of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 (Alternative Collection Procedures & Assessments) is in effect, and whose right to appeal that assessment is exhausted, from submitting a bid or proposal for or obtaining any contract pursuant to Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and Chapters 16 and 17 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950.
- B. By signing this bid /proposal, Affiant certifies that no such assessment is in effect against the bidding / proposing entity.

© GREAT LAKES DREDGE

& DOCK COMPANY, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

MAY 26, 2016

WICE PRESIDENT

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER/AFFIANT

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Affiant on the \_ day of \_ day of \_ , 20/6.

Notary Public LILIA WICHERT

OFFICIAL SEAL LILIA WICHERT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/22/20

### WEEKS MARINE, INC.

### CERTIFICATION OF CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, Patrick J. Whelan, Senior Vice President and General Counsel, of Weeks Marine, Inc. a New Jersey corporation (the "company") do hereby certify that the following is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted unanimously by the Board of Directors of the Company, and that said resolution remains in full force and effect and has not been rescinded; and that said resolution is not in conflict with the Charter or By-Laws of the Company.

### NOW, THEREFORE, be it

Office:

**RESOLVED,** that the following persons are, as of the date hereof, officers of Weeks Marine, Inc. in the offices set forth below:

Individual

ojjice.	Inairianai
Chairman of the Board	Richard N Weeks
President & Chief Executive Officer	Richard S. Weeks
SVP, Treasurer, CFO & Assistant Secretary	Matthew R. Reece
SVP, General Counsel & Secretary	Patrick J. Whelan
Executive Vice President	Eric Ellefsen
Senior Vice President	Richard D. MacDonald
Senior Vice President	Richard A. Heltzel
Senior Vice President	Robert G. Weeks
Senior Vice President	Thomas G. Weeks
Senior Vice President	J. Stephen Chatry
Vice President	Richard P. Palmer
Vice President	David P. Hafner
Vice President	Jason Marchioni
Assistant Vice President	Thomas P. Boynton
Assistant Vice President	Mike Stufflebeme
Assistant Vice President	Guy Guidry

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such officers are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the Company such documents and contracts as are necessary to maintain and continue business of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and the seal of the Company on this 22nd day of May, 2014

Patrick J. Whelan

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Facility Planning and Control	BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca
	P.O. Box 94095	Marsh Creation
	Claiborne Building	Project
	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(PO-104)
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Docume addenda applianc completi	nts, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on , c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the pro	she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any oject site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, manlike manner, all work and services for the construction and h the Bidding Documents prepared by:  CPRA  2/29/2016
(Onner 10	provide name of entity preparing oldding documents.)	
Bidders	must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowle	edges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
Designer	has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknow	dedging) 1-5/13/16; 2-5/17/16; 3-5/19/16 :4-5/23/16
ALTER designate	<b>NATES:</b> For any and all work required by the Bidded as alternates in the unit price description.	ding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
Alternat	te ${f No.~1}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether	er add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT AP	PLICABLE	Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)
A 14 4	N- 2/60	
Aiternai	te ${ m No.2}$ ((Owner to provide description of alternate and state wheth	ner add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT AP	PLICABLE	Dollars (\$ <u>NOT APPLICABLE</u> )
Altornat	e No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether	II I of Control I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
		er dad or deduct) for the fulfip sum of:
NOT AP	PLICABLE	Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)
NAME	OF BIDDER: Weeks Marine, Inc.	
	,	Dysless Paul
ADDKE	SS OF BIDDER: 304 Gaille Drive, Innwoods	
	Covington, Louisiana 70433	
LOUISI	ANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	31360
NAME (	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	J. Stephen Chatry
TITLE (	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	Senior Vice President
SIGNAT	TURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDD	ER **:
DATE:	June 7, 2016	

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

<sup>\*</sup> The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM LINIT PRICE FORM

T0:

			CITE THICK TOWN	
O: Facility Pla	Facility Planning and Control	10	BID FOR: Bay	Bayou Bonfouca
P.O. Box 94095	4095			Marsh Creation
Claiborne Building	Surlding		Pro	Project
Owner to provi	Baton Kouge, LA 70804  (Owner to provide name and address of owner)	of owner)	(PC	(PO-104)
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall b	e used for any and all we	Ork required by the Bidding Documents and des	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)  UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# Hydraulic Dredg	Hydraulic Dredge Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-100)	orroca as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	1	Lump Sum	\$ 825,000,00	\$ 825,000 °C
DESCRIPTION:	Base Bid or □ Alt.#		Dredge Pipeline Mobilization, Installation and Demobilization (TS-101	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Their Price)
2	1	Lump Sum	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 925 000 °2
DESCRIPTION:	Base Bid or □ Alt.#		General Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-102)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times [Init Price]
3	1	Lump Sum	\$ 825,000.°	\$ 325,000, 22
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# Surveys (TS-210)	(0	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times [Init Price)
4		Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000, °P
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# Grade Stakes (TS-220)	S-220)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times l'Init Price)
8	73	Each	50° SZ1 &	\$ 9,125° °
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# Settlement Plates (TS-250)	s (TS-250)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times [Init Price]
9	8	Each	\$ 2,500,00	# 20 000 00
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#		Earthen Containment Dikes (TS-300)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times [Init Price)
	57,773	Linear Foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 1 444 325, 00
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	Alt.# Earthen Containment Di	ument Dike Degradation (TS-350)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	5,699	Linear Foot	\$ 10 <del>00</del>	\$ 56.990 B

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

T0:

aiborne Building  ton Rouge, LA 70804  rer to provide name of project and other identifying information)  cribed as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figurally the stated in figurally project and other identifying information)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  \$\frac{\pmathbb{Z}}{\pmathbb{Z}} \frac{\pmathbb{COC}}{\pmathbb{COC}} \	ork required by the Bidding Documents and describen Plug (TS-390)  UNIT PRICE  \$ 25,000. 2=  Tredging and Marsh Creation (TS-400)  UNIT PRICE  \$ 3,65=  UNIT PRICE  WA ZSAO. 29=  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE  Not Applicable  UNIT PRICE  Not Applicable	P.O. Box 94095  Claiborne Building  Baton Rouge, LA 70804  Denote to provide name and address of owner)  RICES: This form shall be used for any and all wanger. This form shall be used for any and all wanger. This form shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used for any and all wanger. The shall be used addressed. The shall be used to any any and any any and any and any and any any any and any any and any any any and any any and any any and any any any and any any and any any any and any any any any and any any any any any any any any and any any any and any any any any and any any any and any any any any and any any any any and any any any and any any any any any any and any	P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804 Dinner to provide name and address RICES: This form shall the RIPTION: EBase Bid or Contact to Con	Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 7  Owner to provide name a  JNIT PRICES: This form DESCRIPTION: EBase REF. NO. QUAN 10 3,45s  DESCRIPTION: EBase REF. NO. QUAN 11 1 1 1 1 DESCRIPTION: EBase REF. NO. QUAN Not Applicable Not App DESCRIPTION: COUNTY Not Applicable Not App
UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quan	Not Amiliahla	Not Amilicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
UNIT PRICE EXTENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.
			☐Base Bid or ☐	CRIPTION:
Not +	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Applicable
UNIT PRICE EXTENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	EF. NO.
		Alt.# Not Applicable	☐Base Bid or ☐	RIPTION:
Not A	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Applicable
UNIT PRICE EXTENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	EF. NO.
				01.
			☐Base Bid or □	RIPTION:
X 7	2500.	Lump Sum	1	11
UNIT PRICE EXTENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	EF. NO.
	Sign (TS-850)		⊠Base Bid or □	RIPTION:
\$ 12,60	W	Cubic Yard	3,454,569	10
UNIT PRICE EXTENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	EF. NO.
	redging and Marsh Creation (TS-400)		■ Base Bid or [	RIPTION:
28	25,000.	Lump Sum	1	6
UNIT PRICE EXTENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT OF MEASURE:	QUANTITY:	EF. NO.
	then Plug (TS-390)	Alt.# Temporary Ear	⊠Base Bid or □	CRIPTION:
ribed as unit prices. Amou	ork required by the Bidding Documents and desc	e used for any and all w	This form shall t	PRICES:
er to provide name of project and o	(Own	s of owner)	vide name and addres	Owner to prov
ton Rouge, LA 70804	Bai		ge, LA 70804	Baton Ron
uiborne Building			Building	Claiporne
J. Box 94095	P.C		74095	1.0.7
70000 000			20000	P.O. Box 94095
	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  \$\frac{\partial}{2} \sum \frac{\partial}{2} \sum	Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804  Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)  ork required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in then Plug (TS-390)  UNIT PRICE  \$\frac{\infty}{2} \frac{\infty}{\infty} \i	P.O. Box 94095	Claiborn

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Not Applicable

Not Applicable UNIT PRICE

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

UNIT PRICE

Not Applicable

□Base Bid or □ Alt.# QUANTITY:

UNIT OF MEASURE:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

UNIT OF MEASURE:

QUANTITY: Not Applicable

> Not Applicable DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.

REF. NO.

Not Applicable

### BID BOND

### FOR

### COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY PROJECTS

	Datc1	viay 10, 2010
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	304 Gaille Drive, Innwoods Bus	siness Park
That Weeks Marine, Inc.  Principal, and Federal Insurance Company and firmly bound unto the State of Louisiana, Coastal Pr full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amour money of the United States, for payment of which sum, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly	rotection and Restoration Authority ( at of this proposal, including all altern well and truly be made, we bind our	nates, lawful selves, our heirs,
Surety represents that it is listed on the cu Management Service list of approved bonding compant the amount for which it obligates itself in this instru company with at least an A - rating in the latest printi- qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide.	ies as approved for an amount equal nment or that it is a Louisiana doning of the A. M. Best's Key Rating	to or greater that miciled insurance Guide. If surety
Surety further represents that it is licensed to do is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This lattorney.	b business in the State of Louisiana a Bid Bond is accompanied by appr	and that this Bond opriate power of
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:	I IS SUCH that, whereas said Prin	ncipal is herewith
Bayou Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project, Project No NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be a such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract in obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall be	warded to the Principal and the Prin writing and give a good and suffici- ntract with surety acceptable to the	ent bond to secure
Weeks Marine, Inc. PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)	Federal Insurance Compar SURET	
BY:AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER	BY: AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN	-FACT(SEAL)
J. Stephen Chatry, Senior Vice President	Jordan C. Gilmartin, Attori	ney-In-Fact

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTE: Persons signing in more than one capacity (i.e. president and as individual) must be acknowledged for each capacity.

State of New Jersey County of Hudson SS
On the
Notary Public OF NEW JERSEY Notary Public (seal)
State of
On the day of 20 Before me, , personally appeared Personally known to me -OR
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public (seal)
OPTIONAL
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Partner — Limited ☐ Partner — General ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Titles(s): ☐ Other: ☐ Oth
State of County of SS
On theday of20 Before me,
Notary Public (seal)
OPTIONAL
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Partner — Limited ☐ Partner — General



Chubb Surety

**POWER** OF ATTORNEY

Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company **Pacific Indemnity Company** 

David B. Norris, Jr., Vice Presiden

Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and appoint Frank P. Costa, Jordan C. Gilmartin, Kenneth C. Hegel, Jr., Cindy Li and Anthony M. Spina of Jersey City, New Jersey -

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 4th day of February, 2015.







STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

On this 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that she signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that she is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** No. 2316685

Commission Expires July 16, 2019

Notary Public

### CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,
- the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 16th day of May, 2016







IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903-3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.com

### FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

### STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

Statutory Basis

### **DECEMBER 31, 2015**

(in thousands of dollars)

LIABILITIES

Assistant Secretary

		LIADILITIES	
		AND	
ASSETS		SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDEF	RS
Cash and Short Term Investments\$	687,917	Outstanding Losses and Loss Expenses \$	12,174,848
United States Government, State and		Unearned Premiums	3,726,665
Municipal Bonds	9,544,097	Dividends Payable to Stockholder	1,400,000
Other Bonds	4,491,238	Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable	329,694
		Provision for Reinsurance	35,560
Stocks	692,901		
Other Invested Assets	2,187,839	Other Liabilities	1,295,093
TOTAL INVESTMENTS	17,603,992	TOTAL LIABILITIES	18,961,860
Investments in Affiliates:			
Chubb Investment Holdings, Inc	3,679,770	Capital Stock	20,980
Pacific Indemnity Company	2,930,246	Paid-In Surplus	3,106,809
Executive Risk Indemnity Inc	1,267,144	Unassigned Funds	10,150,916
Chubb Insurance Investment Holdings Ltd	1,020,650	-	, ,
CC Canada Holdings Ltd	590,955		
Great Northern Insurance Company	469,230	SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	13,278,705
Chubb Insurance Company of Australia Ltd.	404,845		10,270,700
Vigilant Insurance Company	306,232		
Chubb European Investment Holdings SLP	294,200		
Other Affiliates	566,480		
Premiums Receivable	1,659,749 1,447,072		
Other Assets	1,447,072		
		TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS	
TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS\$	32,240,565	TO POLICYHOLDERS\$	32,240,565
Investments are valued in accordance with	requirements	s of the National Association of Insurance Commiss	sioners.
At December 31, 2015, investments with a ca		of \$546,611,273 were deposited with government a	uthorities
	as requir	red by law.	
State, County & City of New York, - ss:			
	_		
Dawn M. Chloros, Assis		or the reactar meanance company	
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the fo	regoing State	ement of Assets, Liabilities and Surplus to Policyho	olders of said
Federal Insurance Company on December 31, 2	2015 is true a	nd correct and is a true abstract of the Annual State	ement of said
Company as filed with the Secretary of the Trea	sury of the U	nited States for the 12 months ending December 3	1, 2015.
Subscribed and sworn to before me		- The state of the	
this March 11, 2016.			
		Down M. Chlor	UDS
. 1		DWW1-11110000	v - ~

JEANETTE SHIPSEY

Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SH5074142 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires March 10, 2019

Jeanette Shi

### WEEKS MARINE, INC.

### CERTIFICATION OF CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, Patrick J. Whelan, Senior Vice President and General Counsel, of Weeks Marine, Inc. a New Jersey corporation (the "company") do hereby certify that the following is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted unanimously by the Board of Directors of the Company, and that said resolution remains in full force and effect and has not been rescinded; and that said resolution is not in conflict with the Charter or By-Laws of the Company.

### NOW, THEREFORE, be it

Office:

**RESOLVED,** that the following persons are, as of the date hereof, officers of Weeks Marine, Inc. in the offices set forth below:

Individual

Ojjice.	mairiaaai
Chairman of the Board	Richard N Weeks
President & Chief Executive Officer	Richard S. Weeks
SVP, Treasurer, CFO & Assistant Secretary	Matthew R. Reece
SVP, General Counsel & Secretary	Patrick J. Whelan
Executive Vice President	Eric Ellefsen
Senior Vice President	Richard D. MacDonald
Senior Vice President	Richard A. Heltzel
Senior Vice President	Robert G. Weeks
Senior Vice President	Thomas G. Weeks
Senior Vice President	J. Stephen Chatry
Vice President	Richard P. Palmer
Vice President	David P. Hafner
Vice President	Jason Marchioni
Assistant Vice President	Thomas P. Boynton
Assistant Vice President	Mike Stufflebeme
Assistant Vice President	Guy Guidry

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such officers are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the Company such documents and contracts as are necessary to maintain and continue business of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and the seal of the Company on this 22nd day of May, 2014

Patrick J. Whelan

Senior Vice President and General Counsel



This is to Certify that:

4 Commerce Drive Cranford, NJ 07016-3598 WEEKS MARINE, INC.

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications HEAVY CONSTRUCTION



Expiration Date: April 18, 2017

License No: 31360

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated, April 2014 day of 19th Baton Rouge, LA

HOS Ma Dr. Director

S 2005 Industrany

Chairman

Secretary-Treasurer

This License Is Not Transferrable



As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that the Application Form for Certificate of Authority of

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

Domiciled at Cranford, New Jersey,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on December 7, 1995,

Thus authorizing the corporation to exercise the same powers, rights and privileges accorded similar domestic corporations, subject to the provisions of R. S. 1950, Title 12, Chapter 3, and other applicable laws.

In lestimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be afficed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

December 7, 1995

Jox H: Killan

CBO

Pecestary of Flate



ACORD
ACOND

### **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

5/2/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER< AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) most be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the PRODUCER Phone No.(212)-488-0200 CONTACT NAME: Joseph G. Valenza Fax No.(212)-488-0421 FRENKEL & COMPANY PHONE 350 Hudson Street - 4th Floor (A/C, No, Ext): 212-488-1828 (A/C, No): 212-488-0421 E-MAIL New York, NY 10014 ADDRESS: jvalenza@frenkel.com **PRODUCER** CUSTOMER ID#: NAIC# INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: XL Specialty Ins. Co.-/Zurich American Ins. Co./NY Marine & General 37885/16535/16608 INSURED 42404 INSURER B: Liberty Insurance Corporation INSURER C: XL Specialty Ins. Co./NY Marine & General/Lloyds /Endurance American Ins. Co. / 37885/16608/N/A/ 10641/ Weeks Marine, Inc. 25496 Starstone National Insurance Company INSURER D: Employers Insurance Company of Wausau 21458 4 Commerce Drive INSURER E: Lloyds N/A Cranford, NI 07016-3598 27154/22837/ 19445/ 16535/ INSURER F: Atlantic Specialty Ins. Co./AGCS/National Union Fire Ins. Co./Zurich American Ins. Co./XL 37885 Specialty Insurance Co INSURER G: Great American Ins. Co. of NY/AGCS/Nat'l Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh, PA/Catlin Ins. 22136/22837/19445/ 19518/35289 INSURER H: Berkley Offshore Underwriting Manager, LLC/Travelers Property Casualty co. of 40045/36161/27154/ 19445/10641 America/Atlantic Specialty Ins. Co./ National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh, PA/ Endurance American Ins. Co. INSURER I: Great American Ins. Co 22136 INSURED J: Great American Ins. Co./Atlantic Specialty Ins. Co./AGCS 22136/27154/22837 INSURER K: Starr Indemnity & Liability/ AGCS Marine Ins. Co./ Zurich American Ins. Co./ Continental Ins. Co./ 38318/22837/16535/35289/ Great American Ins. Co. of NY/XL Specialty/ National Union Fire Ins. Co (AIG)/ United States Fire Ins. Co./ 22136/37885/19445/21113/ Talbot Underwriting Services (US) Ltd on behalf of Lloyd's Syndicate 1183 19410 INSURER L: Commerce and Industry Ins. Co. **REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EXP POLICY EFF ADDL TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LTR Α 16/011 3/31/16 3/31/17 \$ 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE GENERAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 250,000 PREMISES (Ea Occurrence) CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR \$ MED EXP (Any one person) 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 \$ 2,000,000 **GENERAL AGGREGATE** GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER \$ 1,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG POLICY PROJECT LOC **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** В AS7Z11261229026 3/31/16 3/31/17 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 (Ea accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE HIRED AUTOS (Per accident) NON-OWNED AUTOS 16/014 3/31/16 3/31/17 C UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE \$50,000,000 EXCESS LIAB \$ **CLAIMS MADE** AGGREGATE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$ D WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND WCCZ11261229016 3/31/16 3/31/17 OTHER **EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY** E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 03/31/17 Limit \$4,000,000 USL&H MA1603655 03/31/16 16/012 03/31/16 03/31/17 Limit: \$5,000,000 CSL except for crew which limit is Protection & Indemnity/Crew \$3,000,000 CSL 16/012 03/31/16 03/31/17 Max. sum Ins. \$40,000,000 (includes (1),(2),(3) Hull & Machinery (1) 1<sup>ST</sup> Excess Hull, Machinery (2) H7646414-21 03/31/16 03/31/17 G 2<sup>nd</sup> Excess Hull, Machinery (3) 03/31/16 03/31/17 16/013 Н Limit: \$5,000,000 Vessel Pollution Liability H3489901-17 03/31/16 03/31/17 OMH1093914-02 03/31/16 03/31/17 Limit: \$1,000,000 **Excess Automobile Liability** 03/31/16 03/31/17 Limit: \$50,000,000 xs. \$50,000,000 1st Excess Bumbershoot Liability 16/015 Limit: \$100,000 xs. \$100,000 03/31/17 16/016 03/31/16 2<sup>nd</sup> Excess Bumbershoot Liability Limit \$2,000,000 Max. Contractors Equipment H7646474-19 03/31/16 03/31/17 Contractors Pollution Legal CP02776089 03/31/15 03/31/17 Limit: \$10,000,000. Occ./\$20,000,000. Agg. DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV **EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE** 

### ADDENDUM 1 TO BID DOCUMENTS BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT (PO-104)

The interpretations, corrections or changes in this addendum supersede the requirements in the Bid Documents dated on 2/29/16. The Successful Bidder shall be issued a revised set of Contract Documents.

### Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form.

- I. CPRA Response to Bidder Questions:
  - 1. **Question:** Sheet 13 of the Plans shows the locations for borings B1 through B14 and B14-1. Are the boring logs available for review?

**Response:** Note 4 on Sheet 2 of the Plans states that the geotechnical report is available in the Specifications. Appendix H in the Specifications provides a link to the geotechnical report which can be pasted into any web browser. The boring logs are provided in the geotechnical report.

2. Question: Can the Specialty Classification for Dredging be included in the Licensure Classifications?

**Response:** Refer to revision in II.1 and III.1.

- II. Revisions to Specifications:
  - 1. Advertisement for Bids: The licensure classification requirement has been modified from "Heavy Construction" to "Major Classification: Heavy Construction, and/or Specialty Classification: Dredging".

### III. Revisions to Plans:

- 2. **Sheet 1:** The licensure classification requirement has been modified from "Major Classification: Heavy Construction" to "Major Classification: Heavy Construction, and/or Specialty Classification: Dredging".
- 3. **Sheet 9:** The Earthen Containment Dike and Borrow Area Geometries table has been modified to include the following geometry for Earthen Containment Dike 7:

		EA	RTHEN	CONTAINME	NT DIKE	(ECD)		
		Al	ND BOR	ROW AREA	<b>GEOMET</b>	RIES		
	MARSH		DIKE			BOR	ROW	
ECD	CREATION AREA	CREST WIDTH (FT)	CREST HEIGHT (FT)	SIDE SLOPES (RISE:RUN)	DIKE OFFSET (FT)	TROUGH WIDTH (FT)	TROUGH DEPTH (FT)	SIDE SLOPES
7	2	5	4.2 (MAX)	1:3	25 (MIN)	VARIES	10 (MAX)	1:3

### Appendix A - Pre-bid Attendance Record

# MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE RECORD

Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project PO-104 May 16, 2016 - 9:30 AM USFWS Southeast Louisiana Refuge's Headquarters, 61389 Highway 434 Lacombe, LA 70445

Project Name: Project Number: Date - Time: Location:

Project Engineer: Project Manager: Construction Engineer: Mandatory Site Visit

Shannon Haynes, P.E. Brad Miller. PMP Luke Prendergast, P.E. No (Highly Encouraged)

	Name	Company Name	Company Address	Affiliation (Circle one)	Phone	Email
28.	DLAN ON LAND	CRUSSY DATOSING	1777 Hry 32354 CALLIANO, LA 70354	Prime/Sub	5044734340	AB. WAHLOTY & COOL
53	Mat	Marson Linst Co	5985 Richard St. Journality FL 73316	pr.mc	4 00th - 857-406	Min ceaturn & Monum Co. Gm
30	Travis	Coastal Marine Carterchis	43 00	Sub	Ehro-169-53b	Wildestpearlriver@act.com
31.	(What K (ARONSOHAD)	WEEKS MARING	COVINGTON UN 70433	Prime	00-12-3c3-186	cesses and C
32.	Scott Ryals	1365 Equipment Marsh Bugges	3601 Patriot St HARVEY LA 70058	SuB	9121514605	scott @bandseguipment.com
33	PARKER M-CLELLAND	PINE BLUFF GAND 4 GRAVEL CO.	2200 LINCOLN ME. NORTH LITTLE DOCK, MR. 72114	PRIME	318-623-8920	parties. Medellanophegi.com
34	Brian Peire	Brian Teire - OMN, PARALLE PROJECTION - 41)	90 6/an Ct Par/ (72:00- L)	2.5	965:863 2991	Price 965:863 299/ brain a conv. ginnach con
35.	Alles Warrier	Constal Dredgins Pearl River NAV	350 Bays, libery Rd Stolell LM Tous B	Prime/Sub Sub	985-6411-6343	ad 11en 1984 D A01.00 m
36				Prime/Sub		

### Appendix A - Pre-bid Attendance Record

# MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE RECORD

Project Name: Project Number: Date - Time: Location:

Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project PO-104 May 16, 2016 - 9:30 AM USFWS Southeast Louisiana Refuge's Headquarters, 61389 Highway 434 Lacombe, LA 70445

Project Engineer: Project Manager: Construction Engineer: Mandatory Site Visit

Shannon Haynes, P.E. Brad Miller, PMP Luke Prendergast, P.E. No (Highly Encouraged)

	Name	Company Name	Company Address	Affiliation (Circle one)	Phone	Email
10.	Jean. Paul Richard	GRAY BARGE	P.o. Bor4198, Hours, LA	Prime/Sub	504. 722.2120	TRPICHAFDED GARY BATGE. CON
=	Byan Milan	North Bredging Company	PO BOX 1706 Clasupente VAISSIT	Prime Sub	757 353 7950	Bmille @ Nor Folkdodying an
12	Jawas siffer	Feuster makeu	135 Regery Symre Uthylth, it 70508	PrimerSub	237-787-788	Jstflest e Fewsternaker. Cour
13.	Austin Smith	Coastel Bridge	PO BOX 1621/ 15159 Arthre Lang	Prime(Sug	6515-808-525	Smithausth & Gospelbridge com
14	Shawn Lindley	Coastal Industrics	PO GO CICU/18159 Atalta Huy Prairieuje, LA 70769	Prime/8ub	225-445-4355	Indieys@coastelfoilds.com
15	Traws Light	F-8:0	po Box 3611	Prime/Sub	00ee-858-526 @	rough @ Frage o - Ha philowas com
16	Tody Farrar	General Engineering	12241 Industriplex Blut STEC Parcel Cause, 6-1086	Prime/Sub	225-753-6545	225-753-6845 TFavaregeneraleng.com
17.	Arian Treadway Delta marine	Delta Marine Suffort	8558 they 23#2	Prime/Sub	26-912-2134	ar ion Odmoupp.com
18.	Tremes Survick	WEEKSWHAINE	TOY CHILLE Or CAINDING CAINDING	Prime/Sub	985-875-2500	TPS minick @ weeksminui.com

### ADDENDUM 2 TO BID DOCUMENTS BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT (PO-104)

The interpretations, corrections or changes in this addendum supersede the requirements in the Bid Documents dated on 2/29/16. The Successful Bidder shall be issued a revised set of Contract Documents.

### Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form.

I. Pre-bid Attendance Record:

The Attendance Record for the Pre-bid Conference is attached in Appendix A of this Addendum.

- II. CPRA Response to Bidder Questions:
  - 1. **Question:** Can you provide the presentation from the Pre-bid Conference?

**Response:** The presentation is provided in Microsoft PowerPoint format at the following link:

ftp://ftp.coastal.la.gov/PO-104/Pre-Bid/Pre-bid%20Presentation/

The presentation is provided for informational purposes only and is not part of the Bid Documents.

### ADDENDUM 3 TO BID DOCUMENTS BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT (PO-104)

The interpretations, corrections or changes in this addendum supersede the requirements in the Bid Documents dated on 2/29/16. The Successful Bidder shall be issued a revised set of Contract Documents.

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form.

### I. CPRA Responses to Bidder Questions

1. **Question:** The pipeline corridor for Marsh Area 4 is shown landing on the far west side of the island, in lieu of landing on the east side which is just north of the borrow area. Landing on the west side unnecessarily increases pipeline length. Please consider allowing contractors to land pipeline on the east side of Marsh Area 4.

**Response:** Due to the existence of three (3) offshore archeological sites which are located on the eastern side of Marsh Creation Area 4, Pipeline and Equipment Corridor 4 will remain at the location shown on Sheets 3 and 8 of the Plans. Modifications to the dredge pipeline alignment between the marsh creation area and borrow area shown on the Plans shall require approval from the Engineer. Equipment, including dredge pipeline, shall not cross the archeological sites.

2. Question: Is there a specified order of work for excavating the borrow areas and/or filling the marsh creation areas?

**Response:** The borrow areas may be excavated in any sequence at the Contractor's discretion. There is no requirement to fill the Marsh Creation Areas in any particular order; however, the Contractor must install dredge pipe to Marsh Creation Area 2 prior to submitting a pay request for dredge pipeline mobilization and installation in accordance with Specification TS-101.4.

3. Question: Further to the above, if containment dikes are completed and accepted in a particular marsh creation area, may contractor begin filling operations to that area while containment dike operations are ongoing in other marsh creation areas? Please confirm that containment dikes do not need to be completed and accepted in all marsh creation areas, prior to commencement of dredging operations in a single area.

**Response:** Marsh fill placement may commence in any marsh creation area after Acceptance of all containment dikes associated with that marsh creation area.

4. **Question:** Please confirm that the 2.0' allowable over-dredge limit is payable and that measurement for payment in the borrow area will extend to 12.0' below existing sea bed level.

**Response:** Borrow material removed within the 2.0' over-dredge tolerance will be paid at the contract price per cubic yard for Bid Item #10, "Hydraulic Dredging and Marsh Creation" as verified by surveys performed in accordance with Specifications TS-210.7.8 and TS-210.8. There shall be no payment for material dredged lower than 12'.0 below existing grade, and the Contractor shall be liable for any permit fines or other expenses related to dredging beyond the limits of the borrow areas.

### ADDENDUM 3 TO BID DOCUMENTS BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT (PO-104)

### II. Revisions to Plans

Sheet 6: The coordinates for Pipeline and Equipment Corridor 2 are revised as follows:

PIPE	LINE AND EC	QUIPMENT			
CORRIDOR 2 COORDINATES					
POINT	NORTHING	EASTING			
1	641,361.92	3,746,474.94			
2	641,361.92	3,746,721.74			

### III. Bid Date Postponement

In order to provide adequate time for all potential bidders to prepare a bid, the date of the bid opening is being postponed for an additional seven (7) days. The new bid opening date will be **Thursday**, **June 2**, **2016**.

### ADDENDUM 4 TO BID DOCUMENTS BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT (PO-104)

The interpretations, corrections or changes in this addendum supersede the requirements in the Bid Documents dated on 2/29/16. The Successful Bidder shall be issued a revised set of Contract Documents.

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form.

### I. CPRA Responses to Bidder Questions

1. **Question:** Can the material removed from the dredge pipeline crossing to Marsh Creation Area 2 be stockpiled on the banks of Bayou Bonfouca in lieu of placing it in the temporary disposal areas as specified in the Bid Documents?

**Response:** No. Placement of the material on the banks of the Bayou Bonfouca has not been evaluated for slope stability and is not permitted.

2. **Question:** Please provide more information on the various parameters utilized to determine the marsh fill quantities.

**Response:** Cut to fill ratios of 1.4:1 and 1.5:1 were utilized for marsh fill and containment dikes, respectively. The geotechnical report provides information on consolidation, bulking, etc.

3. Question: Please consider extending the bid opening date by an additional two (2) weeks.

**Response:** Refer to Part II of this Addendum.

### II. Bid Date Postponement

In order to provide adequate time for all potential bidders to prepare a bid, the date of the bid opening is being postponed for an additional five (5) days. The new bid opening date will be <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>June 7</u>, **2016**.

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Facility Planning and Control	BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca		
	P.O. Box 94095	Marsh Creation		
	Claiborne Building	Project		
	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(PO-104)		
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)		
Docume addenda appliance complete Cowner to Bidders Designer TOTA Bid" * b Thirty C Six Hun	ents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on a, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the process and facilities as required to perform, in a workmion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with and dated:	2/29/2016  edges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the		
designat	ed as alternates in the unit price description.  te No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether			
	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$NOT_APPLICABLE)		
	${ m te~No.}2$ ((Owner to provide description of alternate and state wheth	ner add or deduct) for the lump sum of:		
NOT AI	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)		
Alterna	${ m te~No.}~3$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether	er add or deduct) for the lump sum of:		
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$ NOT APPLICABLE )		
	OF BIDDER: Norfolk Dredging Compa	ike, Chesapeake, VA 23320		
	ANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	49644		
NAME	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	Michael B. Haverty		
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	Executive V. P.		
SIGNA	TURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDD	ER*: Mill B Hul		
DATE:	07 June, 2016	, , , , , , , ,		

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

<sup>\*</sup> The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

## **LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM** UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca	Marsh Creation	Project	(PO-104)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)	
TO: Facility Planning and Control	P.O. Box 94095	Claiborne Building	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. \$ 646,800.00 \$3,700,000.00 310,000.00 490,200.00 14,600.00 2,400.00 \$2,310,920.00 22,796.00 UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) S S S 40.00 4.00 \$3,700,000,00 Dredge Pipeline Mobilization, Installation and Demobilization (TS-101) 646,800.00 310,000.00 490,200.00 200.00 300.00 Hydraulic Dredge Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-100) S S General Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE Earthen Containment Dike Degradation (TS-350) Earthen Containment Dikes (TS-300) Settlement Plates (TS-250) Grade Stakes (TS-220) Surveys (TS-210) UNIT OF MEASURE: Linear Foot Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Each ☑Base Bid or □ Alt.# ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# EBase Bid or □ Alt.# **⊠**Base Bid or □ Alt.# ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# ■Base Bid or □ Alt.# QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: 57,773 DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: REF. NO. REF. NO.

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

Linear Foot

5,699

8

S

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

				nd only in figures.										
Bonfouca	P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	\$ 12,000.00		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	\$24,112,891.62		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	\$ 3,000.00	
BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca	BID FOR: Bayor P.O. B Claibe Claibe Baton		(Owner to pro	ork required by the Bidding Documents and describ	urthen Plug (TS-390)	: UNIT PRICE	\$ 12,000.00	Hydraulic Dredging and Marsh Creation (TS-400)	UNIT PRICE	\$ 6.98	Sign (TS-850)	UNIT PRICE	\$ 3,000.00	
10			of owner)	e used for any and all w	☑Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# Temporary Earthen Plug (TS-390)	UNIT OF MEASURE:	Lump Sum		UNIT OF MEASURE:	Cubic Yard	■Base Bid or □ Alt.# CIAP Funding Sign (TS-850)	UNIT OF MEASURE:	Lump Sum	Alt.# Not Applicable
Facility Planning and Control	4095 Building	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	This form shall b	⊠Base Bid or □	QUANTITY:	1	☑ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	QUANTITY:	3,454,569	<b>⊠</b> Base Bid or □	QUANTITY:	1	☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#
TO: Facility Pla	P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building	Baton Rou	(Owner to prov	UNIT PRICES:	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	6	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	10	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	111	DESCRIPTION:

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable

UNIT PRICE
Not Applicable

UNIT OF MEASURE: Not Applicable

QUANTITY: Not Applicable

REF. NO. Not Applicable

DESCRIPTION:	□Base Bid or □	□Base Bid or □ Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION:	☐Base Bid or ☐	☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION:		□Base Bid or □ Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	::	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
DESCRIPTION:	☐Base Bid or ☐	☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

### BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT Name of Project

Project No.

STATE OF	LOUISIANA	
PARISH OF	ST. TAMMANY	

### ATTESTATIONS AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, personally came and appeared Affiant, who after being duly sworn, attested as follows:

### LA. R.S. 38:2227 PAST CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS OF BIDDERS

- A. No sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes:
  - (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)

- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:23)
- B. Within the past five years from the project bid date, no sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes, during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes:
  - (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
  - (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67.16)
  - (c) Theft of a business record (R.S.14:67.20)
  - (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
  - (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)

- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

### LA. R.S. 38:2212.10 Verification of Employees

- A. At the time of bidding, Appearer is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all new hires in the state of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- B. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the state of Louisiana.
- C. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall require all subcontractors to submit to it a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with Paragraphs (A) and (B) of this Subsection.

### BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT Name of Project

\_day of \_\_(\_\_

Notary Public: Lody Al Notary registration number: ty commission expires 05

. 20 16 by

PO-104 Project No.

### LA. R.S. 23:1726(B) Certification Regarding Unpaid Workers Compensation Insurance

- A. R.S. 23:1726 prohibits any entity against whom an assessment under Part X of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 (Alternative Collection Procedures & Assessments) is in effect, and whose right to appeal that assessment is exhausted, from submitting a bid or proposal for or obtaining any contract pursuant to Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and Chapters 16 and 17 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950.
- B. By signing this bid /proposal, Affiant certifies that no such assessment is in effect against the bidding / proposing entity.

Norfolk Dredging Company	Michael B. Haverty
NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER
03 June, 2016	Executive V. P.
DATE	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER
Mu	D/64//
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
SIG	SNATORY OF BIDDER/AFFIANT
Sworn to and subscribed before me b	y Affiant on the 3rd day of June, 2016.
Jac	lyfren Castett
V	Notary Public
	alithed and a second
Airproposel	HEREN ANN CASA TELE
City/County of Chronic Commonwealth of Virgin	ia NOTARY PUBLIC
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me th	15 PUBLIC : S

EXPIRED OF STATE OF S

### BID BOND

### FOR

### COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY PROJECTS

	Date: <b>7 June 2016</b>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
	0 N. Centerville Turnpike nesapeake, VA 23320 , as
Principal, and Continental Casualty Company	, as Surety, are held
and firmly bound unto the State of Louisiana, Coastal Protect	
full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of	
money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well	
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and	l severally firmly by these presents.
Surety represents that it is listed on the curren Management Service list of approved bonding companies at the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrumer company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide.	s approved for an amount equal to or greater that it or that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance f the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety
Surety further represents that it is licensed to do but is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid attorney.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:	SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith
Bayou Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project (PO-104)	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be award such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writhe performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become	ting and give a good and sufficient bond to secure at with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this
Norfolk Dredging Company	Continental Casualty Company
PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)	SURETY
BY: MASSIER OWNER-PARTNER	BY: Torney FILL AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL)  Tammy A. Ward

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois insurance company, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, an Illinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania insurance company (herein called "the CNA Companies"), are duly organized and existing insurance companies having their principal offices in the City of Chicago, and State of Illinois, and that they do by virtue of the signatures and seals herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Mark C Bundy, Tammy A Ward, Kathryn Snell, Devon Heath, Individually

of Virginia Beach, VA, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on their behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of their insurance companies and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the Boards of Directors of the insurance companies.

In Witness Whereof, the CNA Companies have caused these presents to be signed by their Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed on this 29th day of October, 2015.







Continental Casualty Company National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania

Paul T. Bruflat Vice Pro

State of South Dakota, County of Minnehaha, ss:

On this 29th day of October, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is a Vice President of Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois insurance company, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, an Illinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania insurance company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said insurance companies; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Boards of Directors of said insurance companies and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said insurance companies.



My Commission Expires February 12, 2021

S. Eich

Notary Public

### CERTIFICATE

I, D. Bult, Assistant Secretary of Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois insurance company, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, an Illinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania insurance company do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney herein above set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law and Resolution of the Board of Directors of the insurance companies printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said insurance companies this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.







Continental Casualty Company National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania

D. Bult

Assistant Secretary

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Facility Planning and Control		BID FOR: Bayou Bonfor	ıca
	P.O. Box 94095		Marsh Creation	
	Claiborne Building		Project	
	Baton Rouge, LA 70804		(PO-104)	
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner	r)	(Owner to provide nat	me of project and other identifying information)
Docum addend applian comple (Owner to	dersigned bidder hereby declares and ents, b) has not received, relied on, or a, c) has personally inspected and is far ces and facilities as required to perfition of the referenced project, all in strice oprovide name of entity preparing bidding documents and the strice of the str	based his bid on an amiliar with the projectorm, in a workman ict accordance with and dated:	ny verbal instructions contract site, and hereby propose inlike manner, all work at the Bidding Documents proposed in the Bidding	rary to the Bidding Documents or any es to provide all labor, materials, tools, and services for the construction and repared by:  CPRA  ng ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
Designe	r has assigned to each of the addenda that the	ne Bidder is acknowle	edging) $1, 2, 3, 4$	•
	L BASE BID: For all work require but not alternates) the sum of: Twent			
				Dollars (\$ 22,179,428.25)
	RNATES: For any and all work recated as alternates in the unit price described		ing Documents for Altern	ates including any and all unit prices
Altern	ate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alto	ernate and state whether	add or deduct) for the lump s	um of:
NOT A	APPLICABLE			_Dollars (\$ <u>NOT APPLICABLE</u> )
Altern	ate No. 2 ((Owner to provide description of al	lternate and state whethe	er add or deduct) for the lump	sum of:
NOT A	PPLICABLE			_Dollars (\$ <u>NOT APPLICABLE</u> )
Altern	ate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alt	ernate and state whether	add or deduct) for the lump s	oum of:
NOT A	APPLICABLE			Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)
NAMI	E OF BIDDER: Pine B	luff Sand and	d Gravel Company	
ADDR	RESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Bo	ox 7008		
	Pine Bi	luff, AR 716	11	* 1
LOUI	SIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENS	E NUMBER:	306	
NAMI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	OF BIDDER:	W. Scott McGeor	:ge
TITLI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	OF BIDDER:	President	
SIGNA	ATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNA	TORY OF BIDD	ER**: W. San	H-M= George
	: June 7, 2016		(SEA)	, , ,

- \* The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- \*\* If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

### **LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM** UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca	Marsh Creation	Project	(PO-104)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Facility Planning and Control	P.O. Box 94095	Claiborne Building	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

T0:

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) ,440,000.00 1,135,000.00 643,000.00 25,550.00 315,000.00 Dredge Pipeline Mobilization, Installation and Demobilization (TS-101) Hydraulic Dredge Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-100) General Mobilization and Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 350.00 LS 57 Grade Stakes (TS-220) Surveys (TS-210) UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT OF MEASURE: QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT OF MEASURE: Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# Base Bid or □ Alt.# QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO. REF. NO.

_			_	Г			_
12,000.00		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	1,530, 984.50			UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	51,241.00
1,500.00	Containment Dikes (TS-300)	UNIT PRICE	26.50		Containment Dike Degradation (TS-350)	UNIT PRICE	9.00
Each	DESCRIPTION:   ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# Earthen Containn	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	Linear Foot		DESCRIPTION: ABase Bid or Alt.# Earthen Containn	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	Linear Foot
8	⊠Base Bid or □	QUANTITY:	57,773		⊠Base Bid or □	QUANTITY:	5,699
9	DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	7		DESCRIPTION:	REF. NO.	8

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

UNIT PRICE

Settlement Plates (TS-250)

⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#

DESCRIPTION:

REF. NO.

Each

UNIT OF MEASURE:

QUANTITY:

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner. Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca	P.O. Box 94095	Claiborne Building	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Facility Planning and Control	P.O. Box 94095	Claiborne Building	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

T0:

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) 16,409,202.75 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 15,900.00 ,500.00 Hydraulic Dredging and Marsh Creation (TS-400) UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 4.45 DESCRIPTION: | EBase Bid or Alt.# Temporary Earthen Plug (TS-390) CIAP Funding Sign (TS-850) Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: UNIT OF MEASURE: Not Applicable UNIT OF MEASURE: Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Cubic Yard Lump Sum Lump Sum ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.# ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.# ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# □Base Bid or □ Alt.# ☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# Not Applicable Not Applicable QUANTITY: QUANTITY: Not Applicable QUANTITY: Not Applicable Not Applicable QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: QUANTITY: 3,454,569 Not Applicable DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Not Applicable DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Not Applicable DESCRIPTION: Not Applicable Not Applicable REF. NO. REF. NO.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner. Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

### **BID BOND**

### FOR

### COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY PROJECTS

Date: June 7, 2016

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Pine Bluff Sand and Gravel Cof Pine Bluff, Arkansas , as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Louisiana, Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates, lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service list of approved bonding companies as approved for an amount equal to or greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide.

Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and that this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by appropriate power of attorney.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:

Bayou Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project (PO-104), State of Louisiana, CPRA

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become due and payable.

Pine Bluff Sand and Gravel Company
PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)

AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER

W. Scott McGeorge, President

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

**SURETY** 

AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL)
Mike Sasser, Attorney-In-Fact



### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

228779

Certificate No.

006601417

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Michael D. Carter, Cindy Nuckles, Michael D. Sasser, David Beck, David Guy White, Cathy G. White, Judy L. Brumett, and Betty S. Minor

of the City of Pine Bluff		, State ofA	rkansas	, th	eir true and lawful	Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if m other writings obligatory in the na contracts and executing or guarante	ture thereof on behalf of t	the Companies in their bus	siness of guaranteeing	the fidelity of pe	rsons, guaranteeing	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the C	Companies have caused this, 2015	s instrument to be signed a	nd their corporate seal	s to be hereto affi	xed, this	21st
	Farmington Casualty Co Fidelity and Guaranty I Fidelity and Guaranty I St. Paul Fire and Marin St. Paul Guardian Insur	nsurance Company nsurance Underwriters, e Insurance Company	Trav Inc. Trav	elers Casualty an	irance Company d Surety Compar d Surety Compar and Guaranty Co	ny of America
1982 °C 1977 °	MCOAPORATED ST. 1951	SEAL	SEAL O	HARTFORD, TY	HARTFORD R	INCORPORATE AND
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	Robert L. Rane	y, Senior Vice Preside	ent
On this the 21st d be the Senior Vice President of Far Fire and Marine Insurance Compa Casualty and Surety Company of a instrument for the purposes thereir	ny, St. Paul Guardian Insu America, and United State	ny, Fidelity and Guaranty I rance Company, St. Paul M s Fidelity and Guaranty C	Mercury Insurance Corompany, and that he, a	idelity and Guaran mpany, Travelers C as such, being autl	ty Insurance Unde Casualty and Suret	rwriters, Inc., St. Paul y Company, Travelers

**In Witness Whereof**, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



Marie C. Tetreault

Marie C. Terreautt, Motary Public

### CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Pine Bluff Sand and Gravel Company in a meeting duly assembled that W. Scott McGeorge, President (Name) (Title) of the Corporation, be, and he is hereby authorized, empowered and directed for and on behalf of the Corporation to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and/or contracts which this Corporation might enter for the furnishing of services for the Corporation under such terms, conditions and stipulates, and for such consideration as he might deem to the best interest of the Corporation.

I, Drew Atkinson, Secretary/Treasurer (Name)

Secretary of Pine Bluff Sand and Gravel Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation held on the 17th day of May , 2016, at which meeting all members of the Board of Directors were present and voted thereon and that said Resolution has been spread upon the minute books of the Corporation, and same is in full force and effect.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE THIS 7th day of June , 2016, at White Hall, Arkansas Arkansas

Secretary/Treasurer

### LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

10:	Facility Planning and Control	BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca
	P.O. Box 94095	Marsh Creation
	Claiborne Building	Project
	Baton Rouge, LA 70804	(PO-104)
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
Docume addenda appliane comple	nents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid o la, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the p	
	s must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknower has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledge.	vledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
Designer	i has assigned to each of the addenda that the bidder is acknown	witting)
Bid" * l	but not alternates) the sum of:	ng Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base
Nineteen	nmillion eight hundred thousand sixty-se	ven dollars and fifty-AvecaBollars (\$1,800,067.55)
ALTEI		idding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
Alterna	${f ate~No.~1}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whe	ther add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$_NOT APPLICABLE)
Alterna	ate No. 2 ((Owner to provide description of alternate and state wh	ether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$ NOT APPLICABLE )
3		30 0 0
Alterna	${ m ate~No.3}$ (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whe	ther add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
NOT A	PPLICABLE	Dollars (\$NOT_APPLICABLE)
NAME	OF BIDDER: Crosby Dredging	ILC
	ESS OF BIDDER: 1771 Hanway 3	025
ADDIG	Gallians / A 70	354
LOUIS	SIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	6148
NAME	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	Farrel Trosclar
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	Chief Financial Officer
SIGNA	TURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIE	DER**: Jaml dwellen

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

<sup>\*</sup> The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

### BID BOND

### **FOR**

### COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY PROJECTS

	Date: June	7, 2016
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		
That Crosby Dredging, LLC  Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Compand firmly bound unto the State of Louisiana, Coastal P full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount money of the United States, for payment of which sum, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointle	rotection and Restoration Authority (Oblinit of this proposal, including all alternates well and truly be made, we bind ourselve	s, lawful
Surety represents that it is listed on the cum Management Service list of approved bonding compant the amount for which it obligates itself in this instruction company with at least an A - rating in the latest printiqualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide.	urrent U. S. Department of the Treasuries as approved for an amount equal to cument or that it is a Louisiana domiciling of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Gui	or greater that led insurance de. If surety
Surety further represents that it is licensed to dis signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This attorney.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for		l is herewith
Project Number: PO-104, Bayou Bonfouca Marsh Creation P NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be a such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in the performance of the terms and conditions of the Co obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall	warded to the Principal and the Principa n writing and give a good and sufficient b ntract with surety acceptable to the Obli	ond to secure
Crosby Dredging, LLC PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Ma 1400 American Lane, Tower I, 18th Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 SURETY	
BY: Tarrel durle AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER	BY <i>Jamela J. Jacker</i> AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FAC  Pamela K. Tucker, Attorney-in-Fa	
	Countersigned: Louisiana Resident Agent:  By: Mmela A. Bucker	

### ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Stephen L. CORY, Pamela K. TUCKER and Melanie STERN, all of Metairie, Louisiana, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 20th day of November, A.D. 2015.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND





Secretary Eric D. Barnes

Lie D. Bairf

Vice President Michael Bond

State of Maryland

County of Baltimore

On this 20th day of November, A.D. 2015, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly swom, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 8, 2019

### EXCERPT OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE MEMBERS OF CROSBY DREDGING, LLC HELD AT GALLIANO, LOUSIANA ON June 7, 2016

BE RESOLVED that be and hereby, Farrel Trosclair, Chief Financial Officer of Crosby Dredging, LLC, is authorized to execute any and all instruments necessary to order to secure bid for Project Number: PO-104, Bayou Bonfouca Marsh Creation Project

Kurt Crosby

I, Kurt Crosby, member do hereby certify that the above and foregoing to be a true and correct excerpt from the minutes of the meeting of the members of Crosby Dredging, LLC, duly and legally called, convened and held at Galliano, Louisiana on June 7, 2016 whereat a quorum of the Members were present and the same has not been revoked or rescinded.

Witness our signatures at Galliano, Louisiana, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

Witnesses:

Illiam Crosh

Kurt Crosby Atlember

### BAYOU BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT Name of Project

Project No.

STATE OF	LOUISIANA	
DADICH OF		
PARISH OF	ST. TAMMANY	

### ATTESTATIONS AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, personally came and appeared Affiant, who after being duly sworn, attested as follows:

### LA. R.S. 38:2227 PAST CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS OF BIDDERS

- A. No sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes:
  - (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)

- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:23)
- B. Within the past five years from the project bid date, no sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes, during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes:
  - (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
  - (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67.16)
  - (c) Theft of a business record (R.S.14:67.20)
  - (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
  - (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)

- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

### LA. R.S. 38:2212.10 Verification of Employees

- A. At the time of bidding, Appearer is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all new hires in the state of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- B. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the state of Louisiana.
- C. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall require all subcontractors to submit to it a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with Paragraphs (A) and (B) of this Subsection.

### LA. R.S. 23:1726(B) Certification Regarding Unpaid Workers Compensation Insurance

- A. R.S. 23:1726 prohibits any entity against whom an assessment under Part X of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 (Alternative Collection Procedures & Assessments) is in effect, and whose right to appeal that assessment is exhausted, from submitting a bid or proposal for or obtaining any contract pursuant to Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and Chapters 16 and 17 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950.
- B. By signing this bid /proposal, Affiant certifies that no such assessment is in effect against the bidding / proposing entity.

CMSMDY NAME OF BIDDE	edging, LLC Farrel Trosclair NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	
(17-16) DATE	Chief Francel Officer TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER	
	Farul Trolan	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED	
	SIGNATORY OF BIDDER/AFFIANT	

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Affiant on the 7 day of June, 2016.

Annual H 146366

MOLLY J HENNEKE, ESQ. Notary Public Notary ID No. 146360 Lafourche Parish, Louisiana

### HYDRAULIC DREDGE DATA SHEET

### BONFOUCA MARSH CREATION PROJECT (PO-104)

The Contractor shall submit the following Dredge Data Sheet in the Work Plan for each dredge that is proposed to be utilized to perform the Work. The Dredge Data Sheet shall only be utilized for informational purposes. The submitted information is pertinent to the evaluation of the proposed dredges and their capability to perform the Work. The Contractor shall only omit data or information considered to be proprietary. The Dredge Data Sheet shall constitute a certification that the proposed equipment is available to and under control of the Contractor during the Work.

27 0.1 1	Dog Curry land
Name of dredge	Beau Caroline
Туре	Hydraulic Dredge
Manufacturer and manufacture date	Efficott Dredge 2015
Rebuild date and type	New
Current location	hauston
Owner/Lease (specify) name	CiroSpy Dredging, LLC
Contact person	Folund Madurin' 1771 Highway 3235 Gallians, LA 70354
Contact address	1771 Highway 3235 Galliano, LA 70554
Contact phone number	(337) 298-1216
Maximum draft (ft)	Stat
Minimum operating depth (ft)	Get
Loaded freeboard (ft)	2 feet
Maximum dredge depth (ft)	Sofet
Minimum dredge depth (ft)	6 teet
Maximum effective dredge swing (Degrees)	90°
Length of dredge spuds (ft)	70 feet
Length of dredge hull (ft)	190 feet
Beam of dredge hull (ft)	30 feet
Length of dredge ladder (ft)	to 5 feet
Inside diameter of suction inlet (in)	18 inches
Inside diameter of pump discharge (in)	18 inches
Diameter of pump impeller eye (in)	18 inches
Outside diameter of pump impeller (in)	40 inches
Suction lift or elevation of main dredge pump	1 A A
relative to the water surface level (ft)	Ifoot
Brake horsepower and corresponding engine	
RPMs applied to pump impeller at rated drive	600 Mp
of the prime mover during dredging operations	,
Brake horsepower applied to cutter head during	250 hp
dredging operations	
Pump engine horsepower and RPMs	1275hp at 1800RPM
Minimum channel width in which dredge can	So feet
successfully operate and turn 180 degrees	
Type of production rate monitoring equipment	doppler flow meter.
Expected production rate for beach and dune	NA
fill (CY/Day)	
Expected production rate for marsh fill	8,000 cy/day
(CY/Day)	(1)00- 1
Booster pump name and horsepower	Same as aredge Slime as aredge
Booster pump name and horsepower	- Same as areage
Booster pump name and horsepower	U

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures. Installation (TS-100)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)    500,000 = 7 ,500,000	by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and Demobilization (TS-100)  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAS,355.50**  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAS,355.50*  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE  **TAS,355.50*  **TAS,355.50*  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAS,355.50*  UNIT PRICE  **TAS,355.50*  **TAS,355.50*  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAS,355.50*  **TAS,300.20*  *	by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures an and Demobilization (TS-100)  UNIT PRICE  (INSTALLABLE)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  (INSTALLABLE)  UNIT PRICE  (INSTALLABLE)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  (INSTALLABLE)  (INSTALLABLE)  UNIT PRICE  (INSTALLABLE)  (IN	by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures an and Demobilization (TS-100)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Quantity times Unit Price)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION Quantity times Unit Price)  \$\frac{1}{5}\Sigma_0 \subseteq \times \ti	by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures ar on and Demobilization (TS-100)  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  1, SOD, NO. 2  1, SOD, OLO. 3  1, S
and Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAB, 325.50  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAB, 335.50  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAB, 335.50  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAB, 335.50  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE  **TAB, 335.50  **TAB, 335.50  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **TAB, 335.50  UNIT PRICE  **TAB, 335.50  **TAB, 33	and Demobilization (TS-101)  UNIT PRICE  **I SOD, OKO ***  UNIT PRICE  **I SOD, OKO ***  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **I SOD, OKO ***  UNIT PRICE  **I SOD, OKO ***  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **I AS 3.35 \$\infty\$  and Demobilization (TS-101)  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **I AS 3.35 \$\infty\$  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **I AS 3.00 \$\infty\$  **I AS 3.00 \$\infty\$  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **I SOD, OKO ***  **I SOD, OKO ***  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  **I SOD, OKO ***  **I SOD, OKO ***	Post   Comparison of the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures in the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures   Post   Comparison (TS-101)   Comparison of the Bidding and Demobilization (TS-101)   UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	Guired by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures bilization and Demobilization (TS-100)  UNIT PRICE  *  SOD, ONG. **  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  *  TAS, 3SS. SO  and Demobilization (TS-101)  UNIT PRICE  *  SOD, ONG. **  UNIT PRICE  UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)  *  SOD, ONG. **  UNIT PRICE  *  SOD, ONG. **  *  SOD, ONG. **  *  SOD, ONG. **  UNIT PRICE  *  SOD, ONG. **  *  SOD, O	nd described
UNIT PRICE  †7.28,33.5.50 d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE  †   <0.000 %	UNIT PRICE  #728,385.50  d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  #   \( \sqrt{2}\) (OCO :=	UNIT PRICE  #728,335.50  d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  #150,000.7  UNIT PRICE  #1200.2  UNIT PRICE  #1200.2	#728,335.50 d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE  *   くしょいまさ  UNIT PRICE  *   くしょいまさ  UNIT PRICE  *   くしいます   ***********************************	UNIT PRICE  #728,235.50  d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  #1528,000.22  UNIT PRICE  #1,200.22  UNIT PRICE  #1,200.22  white price  #2,000.22  UNIT PRICE  #1,200.22  UNIT PRICE  #1,200.22  UNIT PRICE  #1,200.22  UNIT PRICE
#728,385.50 d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE #   <	#728,385.50 d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE #   <50,000 %	#728,385.50  d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  #150,000 =  UNIT PRICE  #1,200 =  UNIT PRICE  #1,200 =	# 7/28,355.50 d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE #   <	# 728,385.50 d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE #   ≤2,000.2 UNIT PRICE #   Q.W. 2 UNIT PRICE #   Q.W. 2  UNIT PRICE #   Q.W. 2  *   Q.W. 2  UNIT PRICE #   Q.W. 2  *   Q.W. 2  UNIT PRICE #   Q.W. 2  *   M.M. 2  *   M.M. 3  *   W.M.
d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE	d Demobilization (TS-102) UNIT PRICE  F SOOD E	d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  PASSULUE  TASSULUE  TASSULU	d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  TASSA,CLU. **  UNIT PRICE  **I,ACO. **  **I,	d Demobilization (TS-102)  UNIT PRICE  *\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{000} \cdot\frac{2}{2}  UNIT PRICE  *\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{00} \cdot\frac{2}{2}  UNIT PRICE  *\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{00} \cdot\frac{2}{2}  *\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{00} \cdot\frac{2}{2}  *\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{00} \cdot\frac{2}{2}  kes (TS-300)  UNIT PRICE
CE	ЭЭ	UNIT PRICE  *   SQ) OUX =  UNIT PRICE  *   AUX =  UNIT PRICE  *   AUX =  *	JULY PRICE  SULY PRICE  SULY PRICE  AUX. SE  JULY PRICE  JULY PRIC	JULY PRICE  JULY FRICE  SULY FRICE  SULY FRICE  SULY FRICE  SULY FRICE  SULY FRICE  SULY FRICE
		TASSOLL SE  TASSOLL SE  TONIT PRICE  TIPALL SE  TIPALL	JOED, F JULY, FRICE SULY, FRICE 2 U.S. F JULY, FRICE JULY PRICE	JOED. **  JULY PRICE  AUD. **  JULY PRICE  SUD. **  JULY PRICE  JULY PRICE  JULY PRICE
		UNIT PRICE  *ASS/CW.*2  UNIT PRICE  */ACW.*2  */ACW.*2  **S0)  UNIT PRICE  ***S20  UNIT PRICE	Sycal Price  Sycal Price  Source  Source  Source  Sycal Price	3)αυ.≈ SUU.≈ SUU.≈ 2αυ.≈ JUNT PRICE 3,0αυ.≈
		UNIT PRICE **[ACO. *** 250) UNIT PRICE **200.**	SUG. ST. CONT PRICE	SUCO. SE  SUCO. SE  SUCO. SE  SUCO. SE  CONT PRICE
æ		UNIT PRICE THACO.	SUG. SE	SUCO. SE SUCO. SE SUCO. SE SUCO. SE SUCO. SE
UNIT PRICE	*255)UV).**	*1,200.°° UNIT PRICE	AW. **  JUNIT PRICE  3,000. **	A.W. &  JUNT PRICE  J.O.W. &  J.O.W.
UNIT PRICE  *ASS/CAL).**  UNIT PRICE	†258,0Ω.≃ UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	Jour Price	JUNIT PRICE  3,000.≥  JUNIT PRICE
UNIT PRICE  *ASS/UU. =* UNIT PRICE  *1, A.W. ==	TASAJOLO. SE UNIT PRICE TI ACO. SE	).	JOD. =	JUST PRICE  3, O. S. ₹  JUST PRICE
UNIT PRICE  *ASS/CCU.**  UNIT PRICE  *I, ACC. **	#258,000.22 UNIT PRICE #1,200.32		3,000.1%	3,000.≈ UNIT PRICE
UNIT PRICE  *ASS)CCO. **  UNIT PRICE  * [ ACO. **  UNIT PRICE	TASAJUU. **  UNIT PRICE  * I, AU. **  250)  UNIT PRICE		Dikes (TS-300)	UNIT PRICE

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

Linear Foot

5,699

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

BID FOR: Bayou Bonfouca

Facility Planning and Control

TO:

only in figures.

P.O. Box 94095	94095		- I	P.O. Box 94095
Claiborne Building	Building		ם ס	Claiborne Building
Baton Rou	Baton Rouge, LA 70804		B	Baton Rouge, LA 70804
Ovener to prov	(Ormer to provide name and address of owner)	s of owner)	MO)	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
UNIT PRICES:	This form shall b	e used for any and all work requi	ired by the Bidding Documents and des	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	1 Alt.# Temporary Earthen Plug (TS-390)	(TS-390)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	_	Lump Sum	+40,000 ==	200'00a
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		Hydraulic Dredging and Marsh Creation (TS-400)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
10	3,454,569	Cubic Yard	*4.4S	*15,372,832.0S
DESCRIPTION:	⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#	1 Alt.# CIAP Funding Sign (TS-850)	850)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
-		Lump Sum	*2,520.°Z	4) SW. EL
DESCRIPTION:	☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	1 Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	□Base Bid or □ Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION:	☐Base Bid or ☐	□Base Bid or □ Alt.# Not Applicable		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
DESCRIPTION:	☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.# Not Applicable		

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

UNIT PRICE

UNIT OF MEASURE: Not Applicable

QUANTITY: Not Applicable

REF. NO.

Not Applicable

UNIT PRICE

Not Applicable

☐Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#

Not Applicable DESCRIPTION:

REF. NO.

QUANTITY: Not Applicable

Not Applicable

UNIT OF MEASURE:

Not Applicable

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
Not Applicable